2015-2016

CATEGORY

BITUMINOUS MATERIALS
(PICKED UP PRICES)
PRICE PER TON

SMOOTH LINED CORRUGATED
POLYETHYLENE PIPE MATERIALS

(DELIVERED PRICES)
PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT

CORRUGATED METAL PIPE
MATERIALS

(DELIVERED PRICES)

PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT
AND

COUPLING BANDS FOR PIPE
(DELIVERED PRICES)

PRICED PER EACH

LIMESTONE MATERIAL
(PICKED UP PRICES)
PRICE PER TON

EXHIBIT A

ROAD AND DITCH MAINTENANCE MATERIALS

TYPE/SIZE
#301 HOT MIX

#404/#448 HOT MIX

$$-921/405

12"
15"
18"
24"
30"
36"

12" PIPE
12" BANDS
15" PIPE
15" BANDS
18" PIPE
18" BANDS
24" PIPE
24" BANDS

#1 & #2

#4

#8

H#57/467

#304

VENDOR

PRIMARY - NORTHSTAR ASPHALT
SECONDARY - SHELLY COMPANY
BACK-UP - TALLMADGE ASPHALT

PRIMARY - NORTHSTAR ASPHALT
SECONDARY - TALLMADGE ASPHALT
BACK-UP - SHELLY COMPANY

D & RSUPPLY

PIPELINES, INCORPORATED
PIPELINES, INCORPORATED
PIPELINES, INCORPORATED
PIPELINES, INCORPORATED
HD WATERWORKS SUPPLY
PIPELINES, INCORPORATED

PIPELINES, INCORPORATED
PIPELINES, INCORPORATED
PIPELINES, INCORPORATED
PIPELINES, INCORPORATED
PIPELINES, INCORPORATED
PIPELINES, INCORPORATED
PIPELINES, INCORPORATED
PIPELINES, INCORPORATED

PRIMARY - NATIONAL LIME & STONE

SECONDARY - SHELLY COMPANY

PRIMARY - NATIONAL LIME & STONE
SECONDARY - SHELLY COMPANY

PRIMARY - NATIONAL LIME & STONE
SECONDARY - SHELLY COMPANY

PRIMARY - NATIONAL LIME & STONE
SECONDARY - SHELLY COMPANY

SHELLY COMPANY

15*2]9

PRICE

$43.00 ALL DISTRICTS
$44.75 ALL DISTRICTS
$49.00 ALL DISTRICTS

$53.00 ALL DISTRICTS
$54.75 ALL DISTRICTS
$56.50 ALL DISTRICTS

§75.00 ALL DISTRICTS

$5.20 ALL DISTRICTS
$6.54 ALL DISTRICTS
$9.77 ALL DISTRICTS
$15.96 ALL DISTRICTS
$22.75 ALL DISTRICTS
$29.34 ALL DISTRICTS

$9.43 ALL DISTRICTS

$9.43 ALL DISTRICTS

$11.37 ALL DISTRICTS
$11.37 ALL DISTRICTS
$14.32 ALL DISTRICTS
$14.32 ALL DISTRICTS
$19.38 ALL DISTRICTS
$19.38 ALL DISTRICTS

$17.00 ALL DISTRICTS
$18.10 ALL DISTRICTS

$17.00 ALL DISTRICTS
$17.85 ALL DISTRICTS

$17.00 ALL DISTRICTS
$18.75 ALL DISTRICTS

$17.00 ALL DISTRICTS
$18.10 ALL DISTRICTS

$14.50 ALL DISTRICTS



2015-2016

PAGE 2
CATEGORY

LIMESTONE MATERIAL
(PICKED UP PRICES)
PRICE PER TON

LIMESTONE MATERIAL
(DELIVERED PRICES)
SOUTH DISTRICT
PRICE PER TON

EXHIBIT A

ROAD AND DITCH MAINTENANCE MATERIALS

TYPE/SIZE

#601-A

#601-B

#601-C

#601-D

#9

#9 WASHED

#1 & #2

#4

#8

#57/467

#304

#601-A

#601-B

VENDOR

NATIONAL LIME & STONE

PRIMARY- SHELLY COMPANY
SECONDARY - NATIONAL LIME & STONE

PRIMARY - NATIONAL LIME & STONE
SECONDARY - SHELLY COMPANY

PRIMARY - SHELLY COMPANY
SECONDARY - NATIONAL LIME & STONE

SHELLY COMPANY

SHELLY COMPANY

NATIONAL LIME & STONE

NATIONAL LIME & STONE

NATIONAL LIME & STONE

NATIONAL LIME & STONE

NATIONAL LIME & STONE

NATIONAL LIME & STONE

NATIONAL LIME & STONE

PRICE

$39.00 ALL DISTRICTS

$36.50 ALL DISTRICTS
$37.00 ALL DISTRICTS

$33.00 ALL DISTRICTS
$34.35 ALL DISTRICTS

$31.65 ALL DISTRICTS
$32.00 ALL DISTRICTS

$15.55 ALL DISTRICTS

$15.55 ALL DISTRICTS

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$17.50

$42.00

$40.00



2015-2016

EXHIBIT A
ROAD AND DITCH MAINTENANCE MATERIALS
PAGE 3
CATEGORY TYPE/SIZE VENDOR PRICE
LIMESTONE MATERIAL #601-C NATIONAL LIME & STONE $36.00
(DELIVERED PRICES)
SOUTH DISTRICT
PRICE PER TON #601-D NATIONAL LIME & STONE $35.00
LIMESTONE MATERIAL #1 & #2 NATIONAL LIME & STONE $24.00
(DELIVERED PRICES)
NORTH DISTRICT
PRICE PER TON #4 NATIONAL LIME & STONE $24.00

#3 NATIONAL LIME & STONE $24.00

#57/#67 NATIONAL LIME & STONE $24.00
#304 NATIONAL LIME & STONE $21.50
#601-A NATIONAL LIME & STONE $46.00
#601-B NATIONAL LIME & STONE $44.00
#601-C NATIONAL LIME & STONE $40.00

#601-D NATIONAL LIME & STONE $39.00



2015-2016

EXHIBIT A
ROAD AND DITCH MAINTENANCE MATERIALS
PAGE 4

CATEGORY TYPE/SIZE VENDOR PRICE

LIMESTONE MATERIAL #1 & #2 NATIONAL LIME & STONE $24.00

(DELIVERED PRICES)

JOB SITE

PRICE PER TON #4 NATIONAL LIME & STONE $24.00
#8 NATIONAL LIME & STONE $24.00
#57/#67 NATIONAL LIME & STONE $24.00
#304 NATIONAL LIME & STONE $21.50
#601-A NATIONAL LIME & STONE $46.00
#601-B NATIONAL LIME & STONE $44.00
#601-C NATIONAL LIME & STONE $40.00
#601-D NATIONAL LIME & STONE $39.00

CLAY FILL MATERIALS

(DELIVERED PRICES) *** NO BIDS RECEIVED ***

JOB SITE

PRICE PER TON



