15-219

EXHIBIT A ROAD AND DITCH MAINTENANCE MATERIALS

CATEGORY BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PICKED UP PRICES) PRICE PER TON	TYPE/SIZE #301 HOT MIX #404/#448 HOT MIX SS-921/405	VENDOR PRIMARY - NORTHSTAR ASPHALT SECONDARY - SHELLY COMPANY BACK-UP - TALLMADGE ASPHALT PRIMARY - NORTHSTAR ASPHALT SECONDARY - TALLMADGE ASPHALT BACK-UP - SHELLY COMPANY D & R SUPPLY	PRICE \$43.00 ALL DISTRICTS \$44.75 ALL DISTRICTS \$49.00 ALL DISTRICTS \$53.00 ALL DISTRICTS \$54.75 ALL DISTRICTS \$56.50 ALL DISTRICTS \$75.00 ALL DISTRICTS
SMOOTH LINED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE MATERIALS (DELIVERED PRICES) PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT	12" 15" 18" 24" 30" 36"	PIPELINES, INCORPORATED PIPELINES, INCORPORATED PIPELINES, INCORPORATED PIPELINES, INCORPORATED HD WATERWORKS SUPPLY PIPELINES, INCORPORATED	\$5.20 ALL DISTRICTS \$6.54 ALL DISTRICTS \$9.77 ALL DISTRICTS \$15.96 ALL DISTRICTS \$22.75 ALL DISTRICTS \$29.34 ALL DISTRICTS
CORRUGATED METAL PIPE MATERIALS (DELIVERED PRICES) PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT AND COUPLING BANDS FOR PIPE (DELIVERED PRICES) PRICED PER EACH	12" PIPE 12" BANDS 15" PIPE 15" BANDS 18" PIPE 18" BANDS 24" PIPE 24" BANDS	PIPELINES, INCORPORATED	\$9.43 ALL DISTRICTS \$9.43 ALL DISTRICTS \$11.37 ALL DISTRICTS \$11.37 ALL DISTRICTS \$14.32 ALL DISTRICTS \$14.32 ALL DISTRICTS \$19.38 ALL DISTRICTS \$19.38 ALL DISTRICTS
LIMESTONE MATERIAL (PICKED UP PRICES) PRICE PER TON	#1 & #2	PRIMARY - NATIONAL LIME & STONE SECONDARY - SHELLY COMPANY PRIMARY - NATIONAL LIME & STONE SECONDARY - SHELLY COMPANY	\$17.00 ALL DISTRICTS \$18.10 ALL DISTRICTS \$17.00 ALL DISTRICTS \$17.85 ALL DISTRICTS
	#8 #57/#67	PRIMARY - NATIONAL LIME & STONE SECONDARY - SHELLY COMPANY PRIMARY - NATIONAL LIME & STONE SECONDARY - SHELLY COMPANY	\$17.00 ALL DISTRICTS \$18.75 ALL DISTRICTS \$17.00 ALL DISTRICTS \$18.10 ALL DISTRICTS
	#304	SHELLY COMPANY	\$14.50 ALL DISTRICTS

EXHIBIT A ROAD AND DITCH MAINTENANCE MATERIALS

24.05.0	NOND AND DITE	THE WATER AND ENTALS	
PAGE 2 CATEGORY	TYPE/SIZE	VENDOR	PRICE
LIMESTONE MATERIAL (PICKED UP PRICES) PRICE PER TON	#601-A	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$39.00 ALL DISTRICTS
	#601-B	PRIMARY- SHELLY COMPANY SECONDARY - NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$36.50 ALL DISTRICTS \$37.00 ALL DISTRICTS
	#601-C	PRIMARY - NATIONAL LIME & STONE SECONDARY - SHELLY COMPANY	\$33.00 ALL DISTRICTS \$34.35 ALL DISTRICTS
	#601-D	PRIMARY - SHELLY COMPANY SECONDARY - NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$31.65 ALL DISTRICTS \$32.00 ALL DISTRICTS
	#9	SHELLY COMPANY	\$15.55 ALL DISTRICTS
	#9 WASHED	SHELLY COMPANY	\$15.55 ALL DISTRICTS
LIMESTONE MATERIAL (DELIVERED PRICES) SOUTH DISTRICT	#1 & #2	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$20.00
PRICE PER TON	#4	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$20.00
	#8	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$20.00
	#57/#67	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$20.00
	#304	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$17.50
	#601-A	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$42.00
	#601-B	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$40.00

EXHIBIT A ROAD AND DITCH MAINTENANCE MATERIALS

PAGE 3			
CATEGORY	TYPE/SIZE	VENDOR	PRICE
LIMESTONE MATERIAL (DELIVERED PRICES) SOUTH DISTRICT	#601-C	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$36.00
PRICE PER TON	#601-D	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$35.00
LIMESTONE MATERIAL	#1 & #2	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$24.00
(DELIVERED PRICES) NORTH DISTRICT			
PRICE PER TON	#4	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$24.00
	#8	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$24.00
	#57/#67	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$24.00
	#304	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$21.50
	#601-A	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$46.00
	#601-B	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$44.00
	#601-C	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$40.00
	#601-D	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$39.00

EXHIBIT A ROAD AND DITCH MAINTENANCE MATERIALS

PAGE 4			
CATEGORY	TYPE/SIZE	VENDOR	PRICE
LIMESTONE MATERIAL (DELIVERED PRICES)	#1 & #2	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$24.00
JOB SITE	<u> </u>		404.00
PRICE PER TON	#4	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$24.00
	#8	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$24.00
	#57/#67	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$24.00
	#304	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$21.50
	#601-A	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$46.00
	#601-B	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$44.00
	#601-C	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$40.00
	#601-D	NATIONAL LIME & STONE	\$39.00

CLAY FILL MATERIALS (DELIVERED PRICES) JOB SITE PRICE PER TON

*** NO BIDS RECEIVED ***